City of Chicago

NOTICE OF MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the

COMMUNITY COMMISSION FOR PUBLIC SAFETY AND ACCOUNTABILITY

will hold a closed meeting on Friday, July 12, 2024, at 6:00 PM

The Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability has scheduled a closed meeting for **Friday**, **July 12**, **2024**, **at 6:00 PM** pursuant to Section 2(c)(3) of the Illinois Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120.

The closed meeting was authorized by the Commission at its regular meeting on June 27, 2024. Citing Section 2a of the Open Meetings Act, the Commission voted to authorize a series of closed meetings related to the lawful exception to the requirement of open meetings listed under Section 2(c)(3) of the Open Meetings Act.

MEETING AGENDA

1. The selection of a person to fill a public office, as defined in the Illinois Open Meetings Act, including a vacancy in a public office, when the public body is given power to appoint under law or ordinance, or the discipline, performance or removal of the occupant of a public office, when the public body is given power to remove the occupant under law or ordinance.